
2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

Note id: 24

1) This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects.  Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for
funding.

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work.  For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual.

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans.

5) Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds.  These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds.  See the HB Program Guidelines for details.  Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds.

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer: 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts

Notes:

10/13/2025, 9:30 AM

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 110/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Dorado County BRIDGE NO. 25C0003, BUCKS BAR RD, OVER N FORK COSUMNES RIVER, 1.2 MI N MT AUKUM RD.  Replace existing 1 lane structure with
new 2 lane structure. Not capacity increasing.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 2,630,650

CON

Total

11,634,000

203,000 217,350 3,051,000

600,000 600,000

203,000 817,350 15,285,000

2,630,650

11,634,000
11,634,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

301,736

2,630,650

LSSRP Bond

Total
179,716 723,600 13,531,811

23,284 93,750 1,753,190

203,000 817,350 15,285,000

2,328,914 10,299,580

1,334,420

11,634,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3301

5925(051)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

301,736

2,630,650

LSSRP Bond

Total
179,716 192,420 2,701,050

23,284 24,930 349,950

203,000 217,350 3,051,000

2,328,914

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
531,180 531,180

68,820 68,820

600,000 600,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,299,580

1,334,420

11,634,000

10,299,580

1,334,420

11,634,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 210/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Dorado County BRIDGE NO. 25C0004, MT MURPHY RD, OVER SOUTH FK AMERICAN RIVER, 0.1 MI E OF SR 49.    Replace the existing one lane truss
bridge with a new 2 lane bridge. (not capacity increasing)  11/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

340,000

4,890,000

CON

Total

17,550,000 17,550,000

4,550,000

340,000

17,550,000 22,440,000

4,550,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 4,890,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
17,550,000 22,440,000

17,550,000 22,440,000

4,890,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3738

5925(090)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 4,550,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,550,000

4,550,000

4,550,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 340,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
340,000

340,000

340,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
17,550,000 17,550,000

17,550,000 17,550,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 310/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Dorado County BRIDGE NO. 25C0033, NEWTOWN RD, OVER S FK WEBER CR, 0.7 MI W OF SNOWS RD.    Replace existing 2 lane bridge.  No added lane
capacity.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

274,000

5,869,000

CON

Total

4,183,000 1,416,000 5,599,000

202,000 1,614,000

274,000

1,618,000 7,487,000

1,412,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

673,174

5,869,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,432,415 6,628,241

185,585 858,759

1,618,000 7,487,000

5,195,826

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3497

5925(086)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

161,956

1,412,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
178,831 1,428,874

23,169 185,126

202,000 1,614,000

1,250,044

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

31,428

274,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
242,572

31,428

274,000

242,572

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

479,790

4,183,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,253,585 4,956,795

162,415 642,205

1,416,000 5,599,000

3,703,210

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 410/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Dorado County BRIDGE NO. 25C0040, GREEN VALLEY RD, OVER INDIAN CREEK, 0.9 MI N GREENSTONE RD.    Replace the existing 2 lane bridge with 2
lane bridge.  Not capacity increasing.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

218,000

967,000

CON

Total

3,528,434 3,528,434

749,000

218,000

3,528,434 4,495,434

749,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

110,915

967,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,123,723 3,979,808

404,711 515,626

3,528,434 4,495,434

856,085

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3758

5925(096)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

85,910

749,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
663,090

85,910

749,000

663,090

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

25,005

218,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
192,995

25,005

218,000

192,995

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,123,723 3,123,723

404,711 404,711

3,528,434 3,528,434

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 510/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Dorado County BRIDGE NO. 25C0041, GREEN VALLEY RD OVER MOUND SPRINGS CREEK, 0.8 MI W MISSOURI FLAT R.    Replace functionally obsolete
2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge, No added lane capacity.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

218,000

967,000

CON

Total

4,049,501 4,049,501

749,000

218,000

4,049,501 5,016,501

749,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

110,915

967,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,585,023 4,441,108

464,478 575,393

4,049,501 5,016,501

856,085

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3881

5925(112)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

85,910

749,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
663,090

85,910

749,000

663,090

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

25,005

218,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
192,995

25,005

218,000

192,995

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,585,023 3,585,023

464,478 464,478

4,049,501 4,049,501

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 610/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Dorado County BRIDGE NO. 25C0090, GRIZZLY FLAT ROAD OVER STEELY FK COSUMNES RIVER, 7.0 MI E OF MT AUKUM RD.    Replace 2-lane bridge
with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,457,187

751,563 751,563

110,000

751,563 4,318,750
3,457,187

110,000

3,567,187

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
665,359 3,823,389

86,204 495,361

751,563 4,318,750

3,158,031

409,156

3,567,187

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4823

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
665,359 665,359

86,204 86,204

751,563 751,563

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
97,383

12,617

110,000

97,383

12,617

110,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,060,648

396,539

3,457,187

3,060,648

396,539

3,457,187

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 710/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placerville BRIDGE NO. 25C0029, PLACERVILLE DR, OVER HANGTOWN CREEK, 0.3 MI W COLD SPRINGS RD.    Replace existing functionally
obsolete 2-lane bridge with a new 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

100,000

1,342,000

CON

Total

15,797,000 15,797,000

756,000 1,998,000

556,000 656,000

1,312,000 15,797,000 18,451,000

1,242,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

153,927

1,342,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,161,514 13,985,084 16,334,670

150,486 1,811,916 2,116,330

13,985,084 -13,985,084
1,312,000 15,797,000 18,451,000

1,188,073

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3993

5015(024)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

142,457

1,242,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
669,287 1,768,829

86,713 229,171

756,000 1,998,000

1,099,543

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,470

100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
492,227 580,757

63,773 75,243

556,000 656,000

88,530

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
13,985,084 13,985,084

-0 1,811,916 1,811,916

13,985,084 -13,985,084

15,797,000 15,797,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 810/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 El Dorado

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placerville BRIDGE NO. 25C0117, CLAY ST, OVER HANGTOWN CREEK, 150' NORTH OF MAIN ST.    Replace 1 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge. (not
capacity increasing) 4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W & Con.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 1,371,864

CON

Total

2,862,000 2,862,000

1,371,864

75,000 75,000

75,000 2,862,000 4,308,864

1,371,864

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

157,353

1,371,864

LSSRP Bond

Total
75,000 2,862,000 4,151,511

157,353

75,000 2,862,000 4,308,864

1,214,511

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3260

5015(011)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

157,353

1,371,864

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,214,511

157,353

1,371,864

1,214,511

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
75,000 75,000

75,000 75,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,862,000 2,862,000

2,862,000 2,862,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 910/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Placer

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Lincoln BRIDGE NO. 19 0059,  McBEAN PARK DR OVER AUBURN RAVINE, E of EAST AVE.  Replace existing 2 lane bridge. with a three lane bridge.
Toll Credits programmed for RW utilizing BIC credit earned.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 1,200,000

CON

Total

10,320,800 10,320,800

643,000 1,843,000

150,000 150,000

643,000 150,000 10,320,800 12,313,800

1,200,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

137,640

1,200,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
569,248 150,000 9,137,004 10,918,612

73,752 1,183,796 1,395,188

643,000 150,000 10,320,800 12,313,800

1,062,360

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4006

5089(021)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

137,640

1,200,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
569,248 1,631,608

73,752 211,392

643,000 1,843,000

1,062,360

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
150,000 150,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
9,137,004 9,137,004

1,183,796 1,183,796

10,320,800 10,320,800

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1010/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Placer

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placer County BRIDGE NO. 19C0002, YANKEE JIMS RD., OVER NORTH FORK AMERICAN RIV, 1.5 MI W SHIRTTAIL CAN.RD.    Replace the existing one
lane structurally deficient bridge with a new 2 lane bridge.  6/6/2011:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W & CON. High Cost Project
Agreement required.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 5,500,000

CON

Total

68,547,000 68,547,000

3,000,000 8,500,000

300,000 300,000

68,847,000 3,000,000 77,347,000

5,500,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 5,500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
21,798,032 23,000,000 20,000,000 7,048,968 77,347,000

47,048,968 -20,000,000 -20,000,000 -7,048,968
68,847,000 3,000,000 77,347,000

5,500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3775

5919(099)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 5,500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,000,000 8,500,000

3,000,000 8,500,000

5,500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
300,000 300,000

300,000 300,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
21,498,032 20,000,000 20,000,000 7,048,968 68,547,000

47,048,968 -20,000,000 -20,000,000 -7,048,968

68,547,000 68,547,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1110/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Placer

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placer County BRIDGE NO. 19C0060, AUBURN-FRSTHILL RD OVER N FK AMERICAN RIVER, EAST OF I-80.    Standalone Bridge Preventive Maintenance.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 1,504,000

CON

Total

5,248,000

8,072,000 9,576,000

8,072,000 14,824,000

1,504,000

5,248,000
5,248,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

300,800

1,504,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,457,600 11,859,200

1,614,400 2,964,800

8,072,000 14,824,000

1,203,200 4,198,400

1,049,600

5,248,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4835

5919(164)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

300,800

1,504,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,457,600 7,660,800

1,614,400 1,915,200

8,072,000 9,576,000

1,203,200

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,198,400

1,049,600

5,248,000

4,198,400

1,049,600

5,248,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1210/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Placer

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placer County BRIDGE NO. 19C0130, DALBY RD OVER YANKEE SLOUGH, JUST WEST OF DOWD RD.    Replace an existing 2-lane bridge with a new
2-lane bridge - no added lane capacity.  3/18/2018:Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.  10/13/2021 Toll credits for PE, R/W & CON
deleted.  7/21/2022:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 325,000

CON

Total

3,480,000 3,480,000

1,361,000 1,686,000

600,000 600,000

1,961,000 3,480,000 5,766,000

325,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 325,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,961,000 3,480,000 5,766,000

1,961,000 3,480,000 5,766,000

325,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4555

5919(154)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 325,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,361,000 1,686,000

1,361,000 1,686,000

325,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
600,000 600,000

600,000 600,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,480,000 3,480,000

3,480,000 3,480,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1310/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Placer

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placer County BRIDGE NO. 19C0145, HAINES RD, OVER WISE CANAL, 0.45M NORTH OF BELL RD.     Replace existing 2 lane bridge with a new 2 lane
bridge  4/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & Con.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

500,000

2,000,000

CON

Total

7,069,000 7,069,000

100,000 1,600,000

100,000 600,000

200,000 7,069,000 9,269,000

1,500,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,000,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
200,000 7,069,000 9,269,000

200,000 7,069,000 9,269,000

2,000,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3345

5919(076)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
100,000 1,600,000

100,000 1,600,000

1,500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
100,000 600,000

100,000 600,000

500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,069,000 7,069,000

7,069,000 7,069,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1410/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Placer

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Placer County BRIDGE NO. 19C0163, DRY CREEK RD OVER ROCK CREEK, 0.35 MI W PLACER HILLS RD.    Rehabilitation of existing 2-lane bridge, widen
for standard lanes and shoulders (no added capacity).

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 265,000

CON

Total

1,484,000

265,000

100,000 100,000

100,000 1,849,000

265,000

1,484,000
1,484,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

53,000

265,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
80,000 1,479,200

20,000 369,800

100,000 1,849,000

212,000 1,187,200

296,800

1,484,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4556

5919(163)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

53,000

265,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
212,000

53,000

265,000

212,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
80,000 80,000

20,000 20,000

100,000 100,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,187,200

296,800

1,484,000

1,187,200

296,800

1,484,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1510/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Folsom BRIDGE NO. PM00242, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP), various bridges in the City of Folsom.  See Caltrans Local Assistance
HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,464,000

1,155,000 1,155,000

1,155,000 4,619,000
3,464,000
3,464,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
924,000 3,695,200

231,000 923,800

1,155,000 4,619,000

2,771,200

692,800

3,464,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4860

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
924,000 924,000

231,000 231,000

1,155,000 1,155,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,771,200

692,800

3,464,000

2,771,200

692,800

3,464,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1610/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Rancho Cordova BRIDGE NO. PM00181,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in the City of Rancho Cordova.  See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 61,500

CON

Total

123,500 123,500

61,500

123,500 185,000

61,500

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

12,300

61,500

LSSRP Bond

Total
98,800 148,000

24,700 37,000

123,500 185,000

49,200

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4605

5482(049)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

12,300

61,500

LSSRP Bond

Total
49,200

12,300

61,500

49,200

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
98,800 98,800

24,700 24,700

123,500 123,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1710/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento BRIDGE NO. 24C0081, AUBURN BLVD OVER ARCADE CREEK, AT WINDING WAY.   Replace existing five lane bridge with a new six lane
bridge. Toll Credits programmed for CON utilizing BIC credit earned.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

200,000

1,621,000

CON

Total

9,229,500 9,229,500

1,421,000

200,000

9,229,500 10,850,500

1,421,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

185,929

1,621,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
9,229,500 10,664,571

185,929

9,229,500 10,850,500

1,435,071

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4090

5002(168)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

162,989

1,421,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,258,011

162,989

1,421,000

1,258,011

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

22,940

200,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,060

22,940

200,000

177,060

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
9,229,500 9,229,500

-0

9,229,500 9,229,500

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1810/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento BRIDGE NO. 24C0129, RIO LINDA BLVD, OVER MAGPIE CREEK, 0.92 MI N. OF FAI 880.    Replace the existing  2 lane bridge without adding
additional through lanes.  Project includes turn lane.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

494,000

9,545,931

CON

Total

7,890,931 7,890,931

1,161,000

494,000

9,545,931

1,161,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,094,918

9,545,931

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,451,013

1,094,918

9,545,931

8,451,013

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3444

5002(134)
5002(220)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

133,167

1,161,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,027,833

133,167

1,161,000

1,027,833

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

56,662

494,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
437,338

56,662

494,000

437,338

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

905,090

7,890,931

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,985,841

905,090

7,890,931

6,985,841

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1910/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0005, WALNUT GROVE XING OVER SACRAMENTO RIVER, IN WALNUT GROVE. Standalone Bridge Preventive
Maintenance.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

7,000,000

1,250,000 1,250,000

1,250,000 8,250,000
7,000,000
7,000,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,000,000 6,600,000

250,000 1,650,000

1,250,000 8,250,000

5,600,000

1,400,000

7,000,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4736

5924(288)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,000,000 1,000,000

250,000 250,000

1,250,000 1,250,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
5,600,000

1,400,000

7,000,000

5,600,000

1,400,000

7,000,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2010/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0042, TYLER IS BR RD, OVER GEORGIANA SLOUGH, 1.5 MI E ISLETON.    Replace the existing 2 lane bridge with a new 2
lane bridge. 5/29/2014 1:33:43 PM.  10/21/2014:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  10/8/2021:  Toll credits for PE & CON deleted. Scope
not clear.  7/21/2022:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 150,000

CON

Total

11,650,000

350,000 2,318,000

350,000 13,968,000

150,000

11,650,000

1,818,000

13,468,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 150,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
350,000 13,968,000

350,000 13,968,000

150,000 13,468,000

13,468,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4214

5924(209)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 150,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
350,000 2,318,000

350,000 2,318,000

150,000 1,818,000

1,818,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
11,650,000

11,650,000

11,650,000

11,650,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2110/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0053, TWIN CITIES ROAD , OVER SNODGRASS SLOUGH. Replace the existing 2 lane structurally deficient structure with a
new 2 lane structure.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

1,124,000

3,289,000

CON

Total

18,815,000

2,165,000

1,124,000

22,104,000

2,165,000

18,815,000
18,815,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

377,248

3,289,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
19,568,671

2,535,329

22,104,000

2,911,752 16,656,920

2,158,081

18,815,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3499

5924(164)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

248,326

2,165,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,916,675

248,326

2,165,000

1,916,675

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

128,923

1,124,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
995,077

128,923

1,124,000

995,077

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
16,656,920

2,158,081

18,815,000

16,656,920

2,158,081

18,815,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2210/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0056, MICHIGAN BAR RD, OVER COSUMNES RIVER, 1.2 MI N OF S.R. 16.    Replace the existing one lane structurally
deficient bridge with a new one lane bridge.  10/3/2012:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

360,000

2,480,000

CON

Total

11,303,000 11,303,000

2,120,000

360,000

11,303,000 13,783,000

2,120,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,480,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
11,303,000 13,783,000

11,303,000 13,783,000

2,480,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3740

5924(175)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,120,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,120,000

2,120,000

2,120,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 360,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
360,000

360,000

360,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
11,303,000 11,303,000

11,303,000 11,303,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2310/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0074, SUNRISE BLVD OVER AMERICAN RIVER, 1.7 MI N OF US 50. Standalone Scour Countermeasure Project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

5,033,000

898,000 898,000

898,000 5,931,000
5,033,000
5,033,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
718,400 4,744,800

179,600 1,186,200

898,000 5,931,000

4,026,400

1,006,600

5,033,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4880

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
718,400 718,400

179,600 179,600

898,000 898,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,026,400

1,006,600

5,033,000

4,026,400

1,006,600

5,033,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2410/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0155, FRANKLIN BLVD, OVER MOKELUMNE RIVER OVERFLOW, 1.8 MI N SAN JQUIN CO LIN.    Replace the existing 
structurally deficient 2 lane bridge with a new 2 lane bridge. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

410,000

11,716,000

CON

Total

9,875,000 2,933,000 12,808,000

1,431,000

410,000

2,933,000 14,649,000

1,431,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,343,825

11,716,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,596,585 12,968,760

336,415 1,680,240

2,933,000 14,649,000

10,372,175

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3430

5924(155)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

164,136

1,431,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,266,864

164,136

1,431,000

1,266,864

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

47,027

410,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
362,973

47,027

410,000

362,973

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,132,663

9,875,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,596,585 11,338,922

336,415 1,469,078

2,933,000 12,808,000

8,742,338

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2510/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0168, NEW HOPE RD OVER GRIZZLEY SLOUGH, 0.5 MI N SAN JOAQUIN CO LINE.    Replace existing structurally
deficient 2-lane bridge with a new 2-lane bridge.  On system (RSTP) toll credits for CON, these other Federal funds on project must be
programmed in FTIP.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

210,000

1,038,550

CON

Total

4,644,853 4,644,853

828,550

210,000

4,644,853 5,683,403

828,550

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

119,122

1,038,550

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,112,088 5,031,517

532,765 651,886

4,644,853 5,683,403

919,428

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3807

5924(190)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

95,035

828,550

LSSRP Bond

Total
733,515

95,035

828,550

733,515

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

24,087

210,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
185,913

24,087

210,000

185,913

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,112,088 4,112,088

532,765 532,765

4,644,853 4,644,853

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2610/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. 24C0306, ALTA MESA ROAD OVER LAGUNA CREEK, 0.4 MI N OF SR 104.    Replace existing structurally deficient 2-lane
bridge with a new 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

210,000

12,036,875

CON

Total

10,379,000 10,379,000

1,447,875

210,000

12,036,875

1,447,875

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,380,630

12,036,875

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,656,245

1,380,630

12,036,875

10,656,245

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3809

5924(182)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

166,071

1,447,875

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,281,804

166,071

1,447,875

1,281,804

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

24,087

210,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
185,913

24,087

210,000

185,913

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,190,471

10,379,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
9,188,529

1,190,471

10,379,000

9,188,529

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2710/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sacramento

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sacramento County BRIDGE NO. PM00184,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in Sacramento County.  See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 661,000

CON

Total

2,073,050

661,000

2,734,050

661,000

2,073,050
2,073,050

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

132,200

661,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,187,240

546,810

2,734,050

528,800 1,658,440

414,610

2,073,050

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4608

5924(282)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

132,200

661,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
528,800

132,200

661,000

528,800

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,658,440

414,610

2,073,050

1,658,440

414,610

2,073,050

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2810/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sutter

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sutter County BRIDGE NO. 18C0057, TISDALE RD, OVER WESTSIDE CANAL, 100 E CRANMORE RD.    Replace the existing structurally deficient 2 lane
bridge with a new 2 lane bridge,  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

130,000

580,000

CON

Total

2,265,000 2,265,000

450,000

130,000

2,265,000 2,845,000

450,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 580,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,265,000 2,845,000

2,265,000 2,845,000

580,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4204

5918(087)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 450,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
450,000

450,000

450,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 130,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
130,000

130,000

130,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,265,000 2,265,000

2,265,000 2,265,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2910/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sutter

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sutter County BRIDGE NO. 18C0074, NICOLAUS AVE, OVER COON CREEK, 1 MI W/O PLEASANT GROVE R.    Replace the existing 2 lane bridge with a
new 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

50,000

306,000

CON

Total

1,158,750 1,158,750

240,000 496,000

50,000

240,000 1,158,750 1,704,750

256,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

35,098

306,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
212,472 1,025,841 1,509,215

27,528 132,909 195,535

240,000 1,158,750 1,704,750

270,902

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3836

5918(080)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

29,363

256,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
212,472 439,109

27,528 56,891

240,000 496,000

226,637

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

5,735

50,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
44,265

5,735

50,000

44,265

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,025,841 1,025,841

132,909 132,909

1,158,750 1,158,750

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3010/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sutter

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sutter County BRIDGE NO. 18C0105, LARKIN RD OVER S BRCH SUTTR-BUTTE CANAL, 0.2 MI N OF ENCINAL RD.    Replace the existing 2 lane bridge
with a new 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

60,000

354,000

CON

Total

882,500 882,500

140,000 434,000

60,000

140,000 882,500 1,376,500

294,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

40,604

354,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
123,942 781,277 1,218,615

16,058 101,223 157,885

140,000 882,500 1,376,500

313,396

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3835

5918(079)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

33,722

294,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
123,942 384,220

16,058 49,780

140,000 434,000

260,278

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

6,882

60,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
53,118

6,882

60,000

53,118

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
781,277 781,277

101,223 101,223

882,500 882,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3110/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sutter

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sutter County BRIDGE NO. 18C0113, HOWSLEY RD, OVER PLEASANT GROVE CRK CANAL, AT NATOMAS RD.    Replace 2 lane bridge. No added 
capacity.  Other Federal Funds must be programmed in FTIP.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 1,314,500

CON

Total

12,942,500 12,942,500

239,500 1,554,000

268,000 268,000

268,000 12,942,500 239,500 14,764,500

1,314,500

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

150,773

1,314,500

LSSRP Bond

Total
237,260 11,457,995 212,029 13,071,012

30,740 1,484,505 27,471 1,693,488

268,000 12,942,500 239,500 14,764,500

1,163,727

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4260

5918(101)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

150,773

1,314,500

LSSRP Bond

Total
212,029 1,375,756

27,471 178,244

239,500 1,554,000

1,163,727

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
237,260 237,260

30,740 30,740

268,000 268,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
11,457,995 11,457,995

1,484,505 1,484,505

12,942,500 12,942,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3210/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sutter

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sutter County BRIDGE NO. 18C0132, KENT ROAD, OVER SUTTER-BUTTE CANAL, 0.2 MI S OF MCDONALD AVE.   Replace two lane bridge with two lane
bridge.  10/20/2014:  Toll credits used for PE.  Toll credits used for R/W.  Toll credits used for CON. 

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

179,000

679,000

CON

Total

2,500,000 2,500,000

500,000

179,000

2,500,000 3,179,000

500,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 679,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,500,000 3,179,000

2,500,000 3,179,000

679,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4208

5918(088)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 500,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
500,000

500,000

500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 179,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
179,000

179,000

179,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,500,000 2,500,000

2,500,000 2,500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3310/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Sutter

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Sutter County PM00014, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, Sutter County, various locations.  See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site for backup
list of bridges.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

65,000

492,800

CON

Total

553,227 553,227

427,800

65,000

553,227 1,046,027

427,800

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

56,524

492,800

LSSRP Bond

Total
489,772 926,048

63,455 119,979

553,227 1,046,027

436,276

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3382

5918(086)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

49,069

427,800

LSSRP Bond

Total
378,731

49,069

427,800

378,731

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

7,456

65,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
57,545

7,456

65,000

57,545

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
489,772 489,772

63,455 63,455

553,227 553,227

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3410/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yolo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yolo County BRIDGE NO. 22C0003, C. R. 41, OVER CACHE CREEK, 500' E SH 16.   Replace existing 2 lane bridge with a new 2 lane bridge:  Toll Credits
programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

105,000

1,229,000

CON

Total

9,268,750 9,268,750

366,000 1,490,000

90,000 195,000

9,724,750 10,953,750

1,124,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,229,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
9,724,750 10,953,750

9,724,750 10,953,750

1,229,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3354

5922(077)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,124,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
366,000 1,490,000

366,000 1,490,000

1,124,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 105,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
90,000 195,000

90,000 195,000

105,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
9,268,750 9,268,750

9,268,750 9,268,750

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3510/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yolo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yolo County BRIDGE NO. 22C0095, C. R.  49, OVER HAMILTON CREEK, 0.11 MI N/O C. R. 50.    Replace the existing 2 lane functionally obsolete bridge
with a new 2 lane bridge.  9/27/2016:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

158,000

653,000

CON

Total

3,217,700 3,217,700

495,000

158,000

3,217,700 3,870,700

495,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 653,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,217,700 3,870,700

3,217,700 3,870,700

653,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4358

5922(111)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 495,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
495,000

495,000

495,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 158,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
158,000

158,000

158,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,217,700 3,217,700

3,217,700 3,217,700

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3610/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yolo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yolo County BRIDGE NO. 22C0105, C. R. 29 OVER CHICKAHOMINY SLOUGH, 2.53 MI W OF C. R. 88.    Replace existing 1 lane bridge with a 2 lane
bridge - no added capacity.  3/18/2018:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.  10/15/2021:  Toll credits for PE, R/W & CON deleted.
7/21/2022:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 400,000

CON

Total

2,240,000 2,240,000

400,000

60,000 60,000

60,000 2,240,000 2,700,000

400,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 400,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,000 2,240,000 2,700,000

60,000 2,240,000 2,700,000

400,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4543

5922(123)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 400,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
400,000

400,000

400,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
60,000 60,000

60,000 60,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,240,000 2,240,000

2,240,000 2,240,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3710/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yolo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yolo County BRIDGE NO. 22C0117, COUNTY ROAD 29 OVER DRY SLOUGH, 0.77 MI W OF C.R. #98.    Replace an existing 2 lane bridge with a new 2
lane bridge.  10/5/2012:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

217,235

795,219

CON

Total

2,595,924 2,595,924

577,984

217,235

2,595,924 3,391,143

577,984

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 795,219

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,595,924 3,391,143

2,595,924 3,391,143

795,219

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4015

5922(099)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 577,984

LSSRP Bond

Total
577,984

577,984

577,984

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 217,235

LSSRP Bond

Total
217,235

217,235

217,235

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,595,924 2,595,924

2,595,924 2,595,924

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3810/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yolo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yolo County BRIDGE NO. 22C0126, COUNTY ROAD 96 OVER UNION SCHOOL SLOUGH, 1.38 MI S OF C.R. #27.    Replace two lane bridge with two lane
bridge.  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 252,920

CON

Total

3,244,000 3,244,000

461,080 714,000

73,000 73,000

534,080 3,244,000 4,031,000

252,920

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 252,920

LSSRP Bond

Total
534,080 3,244,000 4,031,000

534,080 3,244,000 4,031,000

252,920

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4245

5922(103)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 252,920

LSSRP Bond

Total
461,080 714,000

461,080 714,000

252,920

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
73,000 73,000

73,000 73,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,244,000 3,244,000

3,244,000 3,244,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 3910/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yolo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yolo County BRIDGE NO. 22C0127, C.R. #96 OVER DRY SLOUGH, 0.45 MI N OF C.R. #31.    Replace two lane bridge with two lane bridge. Toll Credits
programmed for PE, R/W, & CON. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

235,000

512,704

CON

Total

2,427,500 2,427,500

450,296 728,000

235,000

450,296 2,427,500 3,390,500

277,704

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 512,704

LSSRP Bond

Total
450,296 2,427,500 3,390,500

450,296 2,427,500 3,390,500

512,704

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4247

5922(104)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 277,704

LSSRP Bond

Total
450,296 728,000

450,296 728,000

277,704

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 235,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
235,000

235,000

235,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,427,500 2,427,500

2,427,500 2,427,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4010/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0001, SIMPSON LN OVER YUBA RIVER, 0.5 MI SE/O E 10TH ST. Rehabilitate existing 2-lane bridge. Not capacity
increasing.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

11,060,000

1,975,000 1,975,000

25,000

1,975,000 13,060,000
11,060,000

25,000

11,085,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,580,000 10,448,000

395,000 2,612,000

1,975,000 13,060,000

8,868,000

2,217,000

11,085,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4882

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,580,000 1,580,000

395,000 395,000

1,975,000 1,975,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
20,000

5,000

25,000

20,000

5,000

25,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,848,000

2,212,000

11,060,000

8,848,000

2,212,000

11,060,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4110/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0006, WALDO ROAD, OVER DRY CREEK .  Replace the existing one lane truss bridge with a new two lane bridge (not
capacity increasing).  11/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 544,000

CON

Total

3,443,361 3,443,361

544,000

30,000 30,000

3,443,361 30,000 4,017,361

544,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 544,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,443,361 30,000 4,017,361

3,443,361 30,000 4,017,361

544,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3736

5916(092)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 544,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
544,000

544,000

544,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
30,000 30,000

30,000 30,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,443,361 3,443,361

3,443,361 3,443,361

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4210/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0019, FORTY MILE RD OVER DRY CREEK, 1.0 MI SOUTH OF DAIRY RD. Standalone Scour Countermeasure Project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

350,000

63,000 63,000

63,000 413,000
350,000
350,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
50,400 330,400

12,600 82,600

63,000 413,000

280,000

70,000

350,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4883

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
50,400 50,400

12,600 12,600

63,000 63,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
280,000

70,000

350,000

280,000

70,000

350,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4310/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency 

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0026, LOS VERJELES RD OVER SOUTH HONCUT CREEK, AT BUTTE COUNTY LINE.    Replace existing 2 lane bridge
with a new 2 lane bridge,

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

50,000

8,462,000

CON

Total

7,795,000 7,795,000

617,000

50,000

8,462,000

617,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

970,591

8,462,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,491,409

970,591

8,462,000

7,491,409

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4087

5916(104)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

70,770

617,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
546,230

70,770

617,000

546,230

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

5,735

50,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
44,265

5,735

50,000

44,265

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

894,087

7,795,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,900,914

894,087

7,795,000

6,900,914

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4410/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0028, FEATHER RIVER BLVD OVER LAKE OF THE WOODS SLOUGH, 1.8 MI WEST OF S.R. 70. Standalone Scour
Countermeasure Project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

293,000

53,000 53,000

53,000 346,000
293,000
293,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
42,400 276,800

10,600 69,200

53,000 346,000

234,400

58,600

293,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4884

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
42,400 42,400

10,600 10,600

53,000 53,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
234,400

58,600

293,000

234,400

58,600

293,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4510/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description 

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0033, PIKE CITY RD, OVER OREGON CREEK, 1 MI E COMPTONVILLE.   Standalone Paint Project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

555,000

99,000 99,000

99,000 654,000
555,000
555,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
87,645 578,986

11,355 75,014

99,000 654,000

491,342

63,659

555,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4888

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
87,645 87,645

11,355 11,355

99,000 99,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
491,342

63,659

555,000

491,342

63,659

555,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4610/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0072, FRENCHTOWN RD, OVER DRY CREEK, 2.7 MI N OF MARYSVILLE RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge.
Scope not clear

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

6,748,000

1,205,000 1,205,000

75,000

1,205,000 8,028,000
6,748,000

75,000

6,823,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,066,787 7,107,188

138,214 920,812

1,205,000 8,028,000

6,040,402

782,598

6,823,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4894

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,066,787 1,066,787

138,214 138,214

1,205,000 1,205,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
66,398

8,603

75,000

66,398

8,603

75,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
5,974,004

773,996

6,748,000

5,974,004

773,996

6,748,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4710/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0075, ELLIS RD OVER SIMMERLY SLOUGH, 1.0 MI E OF SH 70.    Replace existing 2 lane bridge with a 2 lane bridge.
Darlene Wulff, 10/16/2017 7:52:28 AM.  3/18/2018:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 221,375

CON

Total

3,010,000 3,010,000

118,625 155,000 495,000

30,000 30,000

118,625 3,195,000 3,535,000

221,375

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 221,375

LSSRP Bond

Total
118,625 3,195,000 3,535,000

118,625 3,195,000 3,535,000

221,375

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4572

5916(131)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 221,375

LSSRP Bond

Total
118,625 155,000 495,000

118,625 155,000 495,000

221,375

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
30,000 30,000

30,000 30,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,010,000 3,010,000

3,010,000 3,010,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4810/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. 16C0077, IOWA CITY RD OVER JACK SLOUGH, 0.35 MI E OF FRUITLAND RD.    Replace existing 2 lane bridge with a new 2
lane bridge,  3/25/2013:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 2,768,097

CON

Total

2,418,097 2,418,097

53,931 403,931

53,931 2,822,028

350,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,768,097

LSSRP Bond

Total
53,931 2,822,028

53,931 2,822,028

2,768,097

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4086

5916(105)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 350,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
53,931 403,931

53,931 403,931

350,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,418,097

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,418,097

2,418,097

2,418,097

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 4910/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Yuba County BRIDGE NO. PM00129,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance  Program (BPMP), various bridges in the County of Yuba. See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP web site for backup list of bridges.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 1,124,565

CON

Total

990,565 990,565

17,300 151,300

17,300 1,141,865

134,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

128,988

1,124,565

LSSRP Bond

Total
15,316 1,010,893

1,984 130,972

17,300 1,141,865

995,577

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4306

5916(126)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

15,370

134,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
15,316 133,946

1,984 17,354

17,300 151,300

118,630

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

113,618

990,565

LSSRP Bond

Total
876,947

113,618

990,565

876,947

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 5010/13/2025, 9:30 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

03 Yuba

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Number of Projects:

MPO Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total for all Phases

8,028,210

92,120,550

LSSRP Bond

Total
55,503,794 33,455,007 79,952,167 42,204,452 7,264,819 11,729,723 393,140,616

2,679,493 1,953,560 3,375,134 1,473,454 234,131 404,711 30,102,616

47,048,968 -6,014,916 -20,000,000 -21,034,052

105,232,255 29,393,651 63,327,301 22,643,854 7,498,950 12,134,434 423,243,232

84,092,340 78,938,314

11,953,923

90,892,237

Totals:

Sacramento Area Council Of Governments

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

49
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